
OIL INDIA LIMITED 

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT 
DULIAJAN – 786602 

 
NOTIFICATION 

 
Ref. No. OIL/CONT/V/C/24/2022-23                                                                                       Date: 08.04.2022  
 

Sl. 
No. 

IFB Details Bid Opened on 

1 Tender No.CDC9735L22 
                

Construction of Bituminous road from NHK#647 to NHK#501 (total length 820.00 
Mtr) by Construction of WBM, 20 MM thick premix-carpetting, seal coat and laying 
paver blocks (200 Mtr), replacement of existing damaged HPC including supply of all 
materials by contractor. 

 

22.03.2022 

 

2 Tender No. CDC9742L22  

          CONSTRUCTION OF DUST FREE BITUMINOUS ROAD TOWARDS:  
1. WELL NO. MRN#097 (L=250 m);  
2. WELL NO. MRN#025 (L=330 m) 

3. WELL NO. MRN#112 (L=1020 m).  
TOTAL LENGTH: 1600 m & WIDTH: 3.75 m. by 100 mm GSB, 75 mm thk WBM 
(Double layer) & 25 mm thk SDBC including supply of all quarry materials & bitumen 
supply by the contractor. 

22.03.2022 

3 Tender No. CDC9744L22 

CONSTRUCTION OF DUST FREE ROAD 

1. WELL NO. MRN#029 (L=290 m) 

2. WELL NO. MRN#030 (L=160 m) 

3. WELL NO. MRN#071 (L=70 m) 

4. WELL NO. MRN#076 (L=1220 m) 

TOTAL LENGTH: 1740 m & WIDTH: 3.75 m by 100 mm GSB, 75 mm thk WBM 

(Double layer) & 25 mm thk SDBC including supply of all quarry materials & bitumen 

supply by the contractor. 

22.03.2022 

4 Tender No. CDC9745L22 

Supply and filling with outsourced selected earth including necessary compaction 

and grading the surface up to required level at EXISTING EFFLUENT PITS inside 

Moran OCS-01. 

31.03.2022 

5 Tender No. CDC9798L22 

CONSTRUCTION OF DUST FREE ROAD 
1. WELL NO. MRN#104 (L=790 m) 

2. WELL NO. MRN#095 (L=930 m) 
3. WELL NO. MRN#115 (L=280 m) 
TOTAL LENGTH: 2000 m & WIDTH: 3.75 m. by 100 mm GSB, 75 mm thk WBM 
(Double layer) & 25 mm thk SDBC including supply of all quarry materials & bitumen 

supply by the contractor. 

31.03.2022 

6 Tender No. CDC9810L22 

Supply and filling with outsourced selected earth in the existing Borrow pit 

including necessary compaction and grading the surface up to required level at 

WHS:DGD in shalmari area of Dibrugarh District 

31.03.2022 

7 Tender No. CDC9814L22 

 Construction of Dust Free Bituminous Approach road to (i) Well SLM-13 length 

120.0 mtr & (ii) SLM-08 length 350.0 mtr  in Shalmari area  by 100 mm GSB, 75 mm 

thk WBM (Double layer) & 25 mm thk SDBC including supply of all quarry materials 

& bitumen supply by the contractor. 

31.03.2022 

 
 

         This is for general information of all concerned that as per Tender Criteria, it is decided to select three (3) numbers of bidders 
(B-1 to B-3) against each of the above IFBs through Draw of Lots (DOL) on 19.04.2022 at 01:30 P.M. (IST) in Contracts 
Department, Oil India Limited, Duliajan for further processing.  
 
2.0   All the eligible bidders or their authorised representatives are hereby advised to attend the office of GM-Contracts (HOD) on 
the date and time as fixed above to participate in DOL. 
 
3.0    This Notification is also available at OIL Website www.oil-india.com. 

 
 
 

(R. TALUKDAR) 
DGM- CONTRACTS (CIVIL) 

For GM- CONTRACTS (HOD) 
For RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE 

 
NOO: CC: 
With request to have the above Notice displayed on respective Notice Boards please. 
CGM-Civil (HoD)    
GM- F&A (FC)  


